

Order No 07 dated 01.06.2023

Today stands fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.
Sole accused namely Bumba Mahata is present by filing hazira.
No steps taken by Ld. P.P-in-Charge.
For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.
Fix : 08.08.2023 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Sessions Judge
Jhargram
J.O Code : WB 01248