

S.C. NO. 77/2022

Present : Shri Chinmay Chattopadhyay

Ld. Sessions Judge, Jhargram-in-charge

Order No. 08 dated 08.08.2023

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and consideration of charge.

The sole accused person namely Bumba Mahata is present today by filing hazira.

For the ends of justice case, the instant case is adjourned.

Fix **15.12.2023** for **appearance and consideration of charge.**

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sessions Judge-in-charge
Jhargram

Sessions Judge-in-charge
Jhargram
(J.O. Code : WB00695)