

S.T.01(12)2023
S.C.77/2022

Present : Sri Kallol Chatterjee
Sessions Judge, Jhargram.
J.O. Code : WB00641

Order No.01 dated 15/12/2023

Today stands fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

The sole accused person namely **Bumba Mahata** appeared before this court today.

Ld. Defense Counsel files hazira on behalf of the accused person.

Ld. P.P. in-Charge files hazira.

The record is taken up for framing charge.

On perusal of the same, I find sufficient materials against the accused person under Section **376/417/506 of I.P.C.**

Charge is framed accordingly against the accused person namely, **Bumba Mahata** and kept in separate sheet.

The content of the charge is read over and explained to the accused person in Bengali to which he pleads not guilty and claims to be tried.

Hence, fix 09/02/2023 for C.S.W. 1.

Issue summons accordingly.

To 09/02/2023 for evidence.

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,
Jhargram.