

S.Tr. 1(12)2023 (R-77-2022)

CNR. NO. WBWM-06-000533-2022

Ref: Jhargram All Women P.S. Case No. 75/2020 dated 06.07.2020

Order No. 08

Present: Sri Utpal Misra, (JO Code: WB00659), Sessions Judge, Jhargram, I/C

05.04.2025

1. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and ER of WWA.
2. Sole accused person on CB namely, Bumba Mahata is absent by way of filing petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C. which is considered on consent and condition that accused person shall not dispute their identity.
3. No NER of WWA is received.
4. It appears upon perusal of the record that WWA was issued against the *de-facto complainant* on 13.05.2024 but the same is not yet executed causing delay to the trial.
5. **Issue reminder at once.**
6. Fixing **02.08.2025** for appearance of the accused person and **ER of WWA/ evidence of the de-facto.**
7. Let a copy of this order be sent to the concerned P.S.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/
Sessions Judge , Jhargram I/C

Sd/
Sessions Judge, Jhargram I/C