

**S.Tr. 1(12)2023 (R-77-2022)**

CNR. NO. WBWM-06-000533-2022

Ref: Jhargram All Women P.S. Case No. 75/2020 dated 06.07.2020

**Present: Sri Sarajit Majumder , (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram,**

**Order No. 10**  
**02.08.2025**

1. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and evidence of de-facto complainant.
2. The sole accused person Namely, Bumba Mahata is present and on behalf of the accused ld. advocate files hajira.
3. Ld. PP-in-Charge is present with PW-1. She is examined cross examined in part and then discharged.
4. During examination
  - (I) The signature of PW-1 in the written complaint.
  - (ii) Medicoligal examination report of female victim.
  - (iii) Statement recorded u/s 164 Cr.P.C
  - (iv) Signature of P.W-1 in the statement recorder u/s 164 of Cr.P.Care marked as marked as Exbt. P-1/PW-1, Exbt P-2/PW-1 and Exbt. P-3/PW-1 and Exbt. P-3/1/P.W-1 respectively.
5. At this stage ld. PP-in-Charge files a petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.
6. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed and deferred P.W-1 on the prayer of the prosecution.
7. **Fix 12.11.2025 for appearance of accused and evidence of CSW.**  
**Fix 13.11.2025 for appearance of accused and evidence of CSW.**  
**Issue summons accordingly.**

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sessions Judge , Jhargram

Sessions Judge, Jhargram