

S.Tr. 1(12)2023 (R-77-2022)

CNR. NO. WBWM-06-000533-2022

Ref: Jhargram All Women P.S. Case No. 75/2020 dated 06.07.2020

Present: Sri Sarajit Majumder , (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram,

Order No. 12
13.11.2025

1. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and further evidence.
2. The sole accused person Namely, Bumba Mahata is present and on behalf of the accused Ld. advocate files hajira.
3. Ld. PP-in-Charge is present with the witness namely, Rengu Khilari. He is examined cross examined in full as PW-2 and then discharged.
 - During examination L.T.I. of PW-2 in the seizure list, label pasted on cart board and another carbon copy of label pasted inside of the cart board are marked as X, X/1 and X/2 for identification respectively.
4. No more witness is present to day. Hence, adjourned till next date fixed.
5. **Fix 05/01/2026, 06/01/2026 and 07/01/2026 for appearance of the accused person and evidence of CSW-3, 4 and 5 respectively.**
6. **Issue summons accordingly.**

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sessions Judge , Jhargram

Sessions Judge, Jhargram